AU$. The fluctuation in the exchange rate of INR relative to USD, EUR and AU$ may have a material impact on the
company’s assets and liabilities.

Foreign currency risk management

In respect of the foreign currency transactions, the company does not hedge the exposures since the management
believes that the same is insignificant in nature and also it will be offset to some extent by the corresponding
receivables and payables.

The company’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of reporting period are as under:

Particulars 31-Mar-18 31-Mar-17 01-Apr-16

USD GBP AU$ USD GBP AU$ USD GBP AU$

Financial liabilities
Trade payables   -   57,904 149709   -   57,904 143397 - 57,904 1,40,158

Net exposure
to foreign currency risk

(liabilities) in Rs. - 57,904 149709 -  57,904 143397 - 57,904 1,40,158

Sensitivity to foreign currency risk
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in USD, EUR and SEK with all other variables held constant. The
below impact on the Company's profit before tax is based on changes in the fair value of unhedged foreign
currency monetary assets and liabilities at balance sheet date:

Currencies   31-Mar-18   31-Mar-17

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

by 5% by 5%  by 5% by 5%

USD   -   -   -  -
EUR   (2,895.20)   2,895.20   (2,895.20) 2,895.20
AU$   (7,485.45)   7,485.45   (7,169.85)  7,169.85

(ii) Price Risk

The company is exposed to price risk from its investment in mutual fund classified in the balance sheet at fair value
through profit and loss.

To manage its price risk arising from the investment, the Company has invested in the mutual fund after considering
the risk and return profile of the mutual funds i.e. the debt profile of the mutual fund indicates that the debt has been
given to creditworthy banks and other institutional parties and equity investment is made after considering the
performance of the stock.. However, the entity being risk averse has opted to invest its substantial funds in debt